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18 March 2019 
 
Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 352-1819 
 

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about our Trust Directors.   
Please find the Trust’s response below. 
 
Board of Directors 
Chair, Ingrid Barker - Ingrid.Barker@glos-care.nhs.uk 
Chief Executive, Paul Roberts - paul.roberts@glos-care.nhs.uk 
Deputy Chief Executive, Colin Merker – c.merker@nhs.net 
Interim Director of Service Delivery - john.campbell7@nhs.net 
Medical Director, Amjad Uppal - amjad.uppal@nhs.net 
Interim Director of Quality, John Trevains - john.trevains@nhs.net 
Director of OD, Neil Savage - neil.savage@nhs.net 
Director of Finance and Commerce, Andrew Lee - andrew.lee21@nhs.net 
Director of Engagement and Integration, Jane Melton - jane.melton@nhs.net 
 
Please note that IT comes under the Finance and Commerce Directorate, and that Nursing comes 

under the Quality Directorate. For more information on our Trust Directors, please visit the 
2gether 

NHS Foundation Trust’s website at the following link https://www.2gether.nhs.uk/board-and-

governors/meet-our-board/ 
 

Yours sincerely, 
 

Francis Perrin 
 
FRANCIS PERRIN 
Trust Secretariat Support Officer 
2gether NHS Foundation Trust 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information  

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's 
copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be 
reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a 
misleading manner.  Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must 
identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material 
does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. 
You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further 
guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: 
www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm 

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ. 

mailto:2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
http://www.2gether.nhs.uk/
mailto:Ingrid.Barker@glos-care.nhs.uk
mailto:paul.roberts@glos-care.nhs.uk
mailto:c.merker@nhs.net
mailto:john.campbell7@nhs.net
mailto:amjad.uppal@nhs.net
mailto:john.trevains@nhs.net
mailto:neil.savage@nhs.net
mailto:andrew.lee21@nhs.net
mailto:jane.melton@nhs.net
https://www.2gether.nhs.uk/board-and-governors/meet-our-board/
https://www.2gether.nhs.uk/board-and-governors/meet-our-board/
http://www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

